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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
SPECIAL MEETING 
November 12, 2004 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 12th day of November, 2004 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at 
the,Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court 
present, to wit: 

JEROME OWENS 
C.D. WOODROME 
RUSTY HUGHES 
JOE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
WANDA JOHNSTON 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4, 
CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO 

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above 
were: 

JOYCE MOORE 
SHARON FULLER 
SHERRY GARDNER 

Minutes were not available. 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
EXTENSION AGENT 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to approve paying the bills, as submitted by the County Auditor. All voted 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Hughes motioned to approve the Juvenile Probation Department's 
monthly report. Commissioner Walston seconded this motion. All voted yes and none 
no. SEEAITACHEDREPORT. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to approve the monthly report of the County Auditor. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED REPORT 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Walston to approve the monthly report of the County Treasurer. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED REPORT 

Tony Douglas introduced Lance Seamans for consideration as an Agriculture Extension 
Agent for Tyler County. Doyle Cowart highly recommended Mr. Seamans as his 
granddad Joe Seamans raised him to know the cattle and hay field business. After, 
hearing Mr. Seamans experience with working with 4H and FFA, a motion was made by 
Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to appoint Lance 
Seamans as the County Agent. All voted yes and none no. SEE A IT ACHED NEW 
RELEASE 

Mayor Lawrence from the City of Chester and Mayor Cooley from the City of 
Woodville questioned John Paul Feely as to the risk involved and recommended better 
communication between agencies concerning hazards within the county. Commissioner 
Woodrome explained that the adoption of a plan was necessary to receive federal grant 
funds A motion was made by Commissioner Woodrome to adopt the Hazard 
Mitigation Plan, being a part of the Homeland Security Act, as presented. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED PLAN 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------~~ 



,Commissioners' Court 
November 12, 2004 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston to authorize line item transfers 
submitted by the County Auditor for: 
Justice of Peace, Pct #1 Sheriff 
~ ~~&~~~~ 
County Extension Road & Bridge, Pet. #3 
Commissioner Marshall seconded this motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE . 
A TIACHED LINE ITEM TRANSFER 

Commissioner Walston motioned the meeting adjourned at 9:10 a.m. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct 
record ofthe Tyler County Commissioners Court session held on November 12, 2004. 

Witness my hand and seal of office 0 this the 10th day of December, 2004. 

onece Gregory, County 
Tyler County, Texas 
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11/10/2004 14:53:20 6ENERAL FUND VIP CLAIIIS LIST VCHI0l PA6E 

ALL RECORDS FROM 11/12/2004 TO 11/12/2004 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT I ACCOUNT NAIIE ITEfI/REASON INVOICE I VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AIIOUNT 

ALLEN, SUE 2004 010-40t-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 130.00 
ALLISON CHEVROLET 2004 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL TCSO -VEH STATE INS 123927 11105/2004 11/12/2004 12.50 
AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICE 2004 010-402-009 TELEPHONE TCC INSTALLMENT X77244001004 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 122.35 
AVAYA, INC. 2004 010-407-009 TELEPHONE TCDC - 0101995823 2719693070 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 78.69 
AVAYA, INC. 2004 010-420-009 TELEPHONE TCTA - 0101946445 2719607360 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 72.86 
BARBEE, BETTY C 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11108/2004 11/1212004 89.25 
BETTER BUSINESS MACHINE 2004 010-440-018 EQUIPMENT LEASE JP1 - MAINT BILLSR 382481 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 60.00 
BOETTCHER, SANDY 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 94.50 
BONITA LAUNDRY AND CLEA 2004 010-426-041 UNIFORMS TCSO UNIFORM CLEAN I 102004 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 91.26 
BRISHT, JEAN 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 91.00 
BROOKSHIRE BROS. 2004 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS TCSO MEALS 1288516 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 57.07 
BROOKSHIRE BROS. 2004 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS TCSO tlEALS 1293695 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 38.25 
BROOKSHIRE BROS. 2004 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS TCSO MEALS 1288536 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 26.70 
BRONN, PATRICIA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 91.00 
CANDY CLEANERS 2004 010-427-041 UNIFORMS TCSO UNIFORM CLEANI 102004 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 153.00 

"i, CANDY CLEANERS 2004 010-426-041 UNIFORMS TCSO UNIFORM CLEAN I 102004A 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 205.50 

\ CAPITAL GRAPHICS, INC. 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE TCC EARLY VOTE 0400836 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 40.25 
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 2004 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC TCJC - SUPPLIES 941449 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 662.08 r CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 2004 010-426-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE TCSO - TRANSPORT 789878980041 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 39.24 (. 

CHIEF SUPPLY 2004 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES TCSO BATTERY 337212 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 333.7b 
1'/ CINGULAR WIRELESS 2004 010-419-009 TELEPHONE CDA - 409 283 0205 766761364100 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 74.21 

CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE 2004 010-440-018 EQUIPtlENT LEASE TCEO 3741080 374108004112 11/01/2004 11/12/2004 85.30 
,~ 

CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE 2004 010-440-018 EQUIPMENT LEASE TCSO 3741060 374106004112 11/01/2004 11/12/2004 85.30 

~ 
CLASSIC TINT AND ACCESS 2004 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL TCSO - TRUCK ISS BA 5609 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 299.00 

, CMA CABLEVISION 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES TCSO CABLE 511046690111 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 90.05 
,'- CNA SURETY 2004 010-420-014' BONDS TCTA-PE POSITION SC 060101205286 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 126.00 

t CNA SURETY 2004 010-420-014' BONDS TCTA PREMIUM 060168998951 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 335.00 
, CODE BLUE POLICE SUPPLY 2004 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES TCSO NAME BAR 9822 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 29.90 .,-
\7 COLOR GRAPHICS CO. 2004 010-420-007 OFfICE SUPPLIES TCTA - RESIDENCE CA 102686 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 141.15 
t· COLOR SRAPHICS CO. 2004 010-420-007 OfFICE SUPPLIES TCTA - RESIDENCE CA 102681 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 55.05 ~ 
~.' CRAVEN, HELEN 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXP£t~SE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 91.00 
'~ 

..t CRAVEN, LEWIS 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 105.00 
f CRUSE, LYNNETTE 2004 010-420-012 TRAINING & EDUCAT TCTA - VG YOUNG SEM 11834 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 400.00 

DECISIONONE CORPORATION 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES TCC MAINTENANCE BM52737 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 660.00 
DECISIONONE CORPORATION 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES TCC MAINTENANCE BM52738 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 300.00 
DERAMUS, JO 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 137.00 
DOGWOOD OIL & LUBE' EXPR 2004 010-426-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE TCSO OIL CHANGE 24903 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 34.95 
DOUBLE C ELECTRIC 2004 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH TCCH tlAINTENANCE 4359 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 75.16 

\' Dr SOLUTIONS, INC. 2004 010-440-022 PROFESSIONAL SERV TCCH SOFTWARE UP6RA 0078545-IN 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 3,303.05 
r DP SOLUTIONS, INC. 2004 010-440-012 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS TCDC - IBII PRINTER 007830l-IN 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 403.60 ;.; 

'\. ELECTION SYSTEMS & SFTW 2004 010-401-050' ELECTION EXPENSE SUPPORT AGREEMENT 547351 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 1,489.00 
1- ENTERSY 2004 010-442-038 UTILITIES-JUSTICE TCJC - 1727262 17272620CT04 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 25.64 L , 

ENTERGY 2004 010-442-034 UTILITIES-NUTRITI TCAC - 451094 4510940CT04 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 715.32 
; :. GARDNER, SHERR V 2004 010-439-023 OUT-Of-COUNTY TRA REIMBURSE MILEAGE 102004 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 147.00 
~ GERIfANY, WAVA 2004 010-401""050 ELECTIor~ EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ElECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 133.50 

1 , GIBBS, I1AE B 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEtlBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 96.25 \ 
. .f 6IBBS, PEGGY 2004 010-401-050 ElECTIOt~ EXPENSE f~OVEMBER 2004 ElECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 130.00 

I GRAHAI'I, 6 W PHD 2004 010-426-042 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL TCSO RAINS EVALUATI 101104 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 100.00 
GRAHAM, 6 W PHD 2004 010-426-042 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL TCSO - HEYWOOD EVAL 11204 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 100.00 

~ GRANTHAI1, EVELYN LYNN 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 140.50 
GRANTHAM, JAMES G 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 108.50 , 
GREGORY, VIR6INIA 2004 010-401-050, ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 110.25 I' 

HARRIS, ONETA F 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 135.25 
HARRIS, RHONDA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 91.00 
HART INTERCIVIC 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE TCC BALLOTS 881975 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 3,635.74 



11/10/2004 14:53:20 6ENERAL FUND VIP CLAIftS LIST VCHIOI PASE 2 

ALL RECORDS FROft 11/12/2004 TO 11/12/2004 DATE"-TO-BE-PMD 

VENDOR NAftE ACCOUNT I ACCOUNT NAftE ITEft/REASON INVOICE I VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

HARVEY, JAMES 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE ELECTION 11/2/04 11204 11105/2004 11/12/2004 
HAVARD, N EVONNE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
HEAD, DON 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
HENDERSON, LOIS 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
HENDERSON, ODESSA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
HENSARLING, DORIS 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
HENSARLIN6S TIRE CENTER 2004 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL TCSO - SRV/REPAIRS 96519 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
HENSARLIN6S TIRE CENTER 2004 010-426-030 TIRES, TUBES TCSO 10312004B 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
HENSARLINGS TIRE CENTER 2004 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL TCSO 10312004C 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
HENSARLINGS TIRE CENTER 2004 010-426-030 TIRES, TUBES TCSO 10312004D 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
HENSARLIN6S TIRE CENTER 2004 010-426-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE TCSO· 10312004A 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
HENSON, HELEN 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
HILL, MARJORIE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
HORTON, SUE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
ISDN, LINDA B 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
JARROTT PHARMACY 2004 010-427-043 PRISONER MEDICAL TCSO PRISONER MEDIC 102004 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
JARROTTS PHARMACY 2004 010-436-049 AID TO INDIGENTS GARSEE,LAURA HCII01504 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
JEANS, MARY LOU 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
JOHNSTON, REX BRADLEY 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
KENDALL AND SON LTD 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES TCSO JAIL SUPPLIES 27698, 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
KIRKLAND, DELORIS 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
LANGHAM, SHANDOLA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
LEWIS, MARCElLE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
LEXIS-NEXIS 2004 010-413-009 TELEPHONE JP3 - ONLINE CH6S 0410099430 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 
MACY, CONNIE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MANN, MARY 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MANN, ROBERT HATTY 2004 010-415-055. COURT APPOINTED A CHAMBLESS,CLYDE 024 02-420 11108/2004 11112/2004 
MARSHALL, JAMES A 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MARSHALL, LYNETTE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MARTIN, BOBBY GENE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MCKEE, JOYCE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MELVIN, CAROLYN S 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MODICA BROTHERS 2004 010-426-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE TCSO REPAIR/SVC 102004 11/0512004 11/12/2004 
MODICA BROTHERS 2004 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL TCSO REPAIRISVC 102004A 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
MODICA BROTHERS 2004 010-426-030 TIRES, TUBES TCSO REPAIRISVC 102004B 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
MORRIS, DOROTHY 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 ·11/12/2004 
MULLINS, VERSIA 2004 010-401-05Q ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MUSIC MOUNTAIN WATER CO 2004 010-422-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES PCT3 - WATER 102004B 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
MUSSO, HICK V DMD • 2004 010-427-043 PRISONER MEDICAL TCSG - PRISONER MED 10604 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
NET DATA CORP. 2004 010-440-020. SUPPORT SERVICES TCC AGREEMENT 9114A 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
OATS, ELZA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
OFFICE MAX CREDIT PLAN 2004 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES CDA FILE CABINETS 963542133V28 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 2004 010-442-012 ELEVATOR REPAIRS TCCH ELEVATOR MAINT TB06032ZB04 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
OWENS, HELEN 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
PADDlE, MIKE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 
PAPER WORKS PRINTING 2004 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCSO DISPATCH CARDI 26156-26170 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
PAPER WORKS PRINTING 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE INITIAL STAMP 26136 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
PAPER WORKS PRINTING 2004 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCC - OFFICE SUPPLI 26201 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 
PARKER'S DO IT CENTER 2004 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC TCSO - SCREWS 6114789 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 
PERKINS,BEVERLY 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/1212004 
PITNEY BOWES CREDIT COR 2004010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCDA LEASE 5692702 5692702-0T04 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
PITNEY BOWES INC. 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES TCT- ADHESIVE ROLL 446157 11109/2004 1111212004 
PITTMAN, NANNIE LEE 2004 010-401-050i£LECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
POPE, MARGARET 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 
PRYOR, RUTH 2004 010-401-050. ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 

------------------------.-----.-.---.-.--.~---~------... --.----~ .... -.-.-......•........ -.•.. ------------------------_ .. __ .... -- .. ---_ .... _._.-
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11/10/2004 14:53:20 GENERAL FUND VIP CLAII'!S LIST VCHI0l PAGE 3 

ALL RECORDS FROI'! 11/12/2004 TO 11/12/2004 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAI'!E ACCOUNT I ACCOUNT NAI'lE ITEN/REASON INVOICE I VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AI'!OUNT 

RAINEY HEATING & AIR 2004 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH TCNC 10-18-04 32828 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 120.00 
RAMSEY'S MINI STORAGE 2004 010-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JPl - STOR RENT NOV 418669 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 40.00 
REPPOND, LOIS 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 91.00 
RHODES, BRENDA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 96.25 
RILEY, ANNA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE ELECTION 11/2/04 11204 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 94.50 
RILEY, JAI'lES A 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE ELECTION 11/2/04 11204 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 94.50 
RISINGER, MICHAEL 2004 010-40B-055 COURT APPOINTED A GAFF, TERRANCE GENE 9703-9954-99 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 1,050.00 
ROGERS, RUTHIE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE ELECTION 11/2/04 11204 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 133.50 
ROY, AUNDREA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 94.50 
S.D,l., INC 2004 010-440-012 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS TCTA - REPAIR DRAWE 0093996-11'1 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 152.00 
SANDERSON, BETTY 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/0B/2004 11/12/2004 9B.00 
SANDERSON, J ED 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 137.00 
SBC 2004 010-401-009 PROBATION TELEPHO COMMISSIONERS COURT 0904BCC 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 92.82 
SBC 2004 010-402-009 TELEPHONE COUNTY CLERK 0904BCL 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 56.96 
SBC 2004 010-405-009 TELEPHONE VETERANS' SERVICE 09048VS 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 63.88 
SBC 2004 010-407-009 TELEPHONE DISTRICT CLERK 09048DC 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 28.67 
sac 2004 010-409-009 TELEPHONE DISTRICT JUDGE 090481lJ 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 13.26 
SBC 2004 010-411-009 TELEPHONE JP#1 , 0904BJPl 11/10/2004 11112/2004 42.18 
sac 2004 010-419-00~ TELEPHONE CDA 09048CDA 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 100.04 
SBC 2004 010-420-009 TELEPHONE TAX ASSESSOR 09048AC 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 88.90 
sac 2004 010-421-009 TELEPHONE COUNTY JUDGE 09048CJ 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 60.78 
sac 2004 010-423-009 TELEPHONE COUNTY TREASURER 09048CT 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 13.2b 
SBC 2004 010-426-009 TELEPHONE SHERIFF'S OFFICE 09048TCS 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 328.71 
SBC 2004 010-430-009 TELEPHONE - HIGHW DPS 09048DPS 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 65.13 
SBC 2004 010-430-010 TELEPHONE - PARKS PARKS/WILDLIFE 09048PKW 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 17.26 
SBC 2004 010-430-011 TELEPHONE - DRIVE DRIVERS LICENSE 09048TDL 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 13.26 
SBC 2004 010-439-009 TELEPHONE EXTENSION SERVICE 09068EXS 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 39.78 
sac 2004 010-435-040 MISCELLANEOUS CHILD WELFARE 09068CW 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 35.86 
SBC 2004 010-442-012 ELEVATOR REPAIRS ELEVATOR 09068ELV 11110/2004 11/1212004 13.26 
SBC 2004 010-422-009 TELEPHONE coutm AUDITOR 09068CA 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 344.81 
SBC 2004 010-440-015 SERVICE CONTRACTS DATA PROCESSING 09068DP 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 53.08 
SCOTT-MERRIMAN, INC. 2004 010-411-007' OFFICE SUPPLIES JPl - RED CRIM CASE 0278B2 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 511.61 
SHEFFIELD, MARY ELLA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPEr~SE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 94.50 
SMITH, FELIX J JR 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/0B/2004 11/12/2004 105.00 
SMITH, LINDA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 112.00 
SOUTHEAST EM PHYSICIANS 2004 010-419-016 DNA LAB FEES RILEY,TABATHA 453430948 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 298.00 
STAMPS OFFICE SUPPLY 2004 010-423-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCT - OFFICE SUPPLI 049593 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 39.78 
STAMPS OFFICE SUPPLY 2004 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCTA - OFFICE SUPP 049735 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 34.00 
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 2004 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCC - OFFICE SUPPLI J608504001 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 89.99 
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 2004 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCC OFFICE SUPPLIES J6608504002 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 47.80 
STEVENS, IMOGENE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVMEBER 2004 ELECT 11 0204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 101.50 
STEWART, ELSIE 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 130.00 
STORY-WRIGHT 2004 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES rCDA OFFICE SUPPLIE 014230 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 17.71 
STORY-WRIGHT 2004 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCDA OFFICE SUPPLIE 014230A 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 40.61 
STORY-WRIGHT 2004 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCDA OFFICE SUPPLIE 014230B 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 94.74 
STORY-WRIGHT 2004 010-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JP1 - OFFICE SUPPLI 014872 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 31.15 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2004 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH TCCH MAINTENANCE 60984 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 224.54 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2004 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES TCSO KEYS 61020 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 1.98 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2004 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL TCSO - WIREIFLAT BA 60854 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 8.46 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2004 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES TCSO KEYS 61960 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 .99 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2004 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC TCSO REPAIR SUPPLIE 61051 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 47.79 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2004 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC TCSO REPAIR SUPPLIE 62709 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 54.94 
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 2004 010-427-043 PRISONER MEDICAL TCBO JAIL - MEALS 410260368 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 736.81 
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 2004 010-427-043 PRISONER MEDICAL TCSO JAIL - MEALS 410190233 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 794.17 
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 2004 010-427-036' PRISONER MEALS TCSO JAIL - MEALS 410120414 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 758.42 
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ALL RECORDS FRO" 11/12/2004 TO 11/12/2004 DATE-TO-SE-PAID 

VENDOR NAPIE ACCOUNT i ACCOUNT NAPlE ITEPI/REASON INVOICE I VP DATE DATE TSP PO NO APiOUNT 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 2004 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS TCSO JAIL - MEAL 410050079 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
T AND 6 IDENTIFICATION 2004 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES FREIGHT CH6S 136382A 10119/2004 11112i2004 
T AND 6 IDENTIFICATION 2004 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES FREIGHT CH6S I 36330A 10/19/2004 11/12/2004 
T AND G IDENTIFICATION 2004 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES TCSO ID TAG 136596 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-401-007 CONTINGENCY/HOSPI TC COMM CRT 22946200411C 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-402-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCC 22946200411T 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POD 2004 010-407-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCDC 22946200411D 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEt"ITS POO 2004 010-411-004 HOSPITALIZATION JPl 22946200411J 11110/2004 11112/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-412-004 HOSPITALIZATION JP2 22946200411J 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-413-004 HOSPITALIZATION JP3 22946200411J 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-414-004 HOSPITALIZATION JP4 22946200411J 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-419-004 HOSPITALIZATION CDA 22946200411C 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-420-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCTA 22946200411T 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-421-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCJ 22946200411T 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-422-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCA 22946200411T 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-423-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCT 22946200411T 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-424-004 HOSPITALIZATION CONST PCTI 22946200411C 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-425-004 HOSPITALIZATION CONST PCT2 22946200411C 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POD 2004 010-428-004 HOSPITALIZATION CONST PCT3 22946200411C 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POD 2004 010-429-004 HOSPITALIZATION CONST PCT4 22946200411C 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-426-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCSO 22946200411T 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-427-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCSO JAIL 22946200411J 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-430-004 HOSPITALIZATION DPS 22946200411D 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS pon 2004 010-438-004 HOSPITALIZATION COMM SRV 22946200411C 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 010-439-004 HOSPITALIZATION TCEO 22946200411T 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TDCAA NOW TRUST FUND 2004 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCDA GREEN FOLDERS 15126 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODU 2004 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC TCJC - JANITORIAL S 2434 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 
TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODU 2004 010-442-013 REPAlRS AT JUSTIC TCJC - CLEAN SUPPLI 2266 I1f03/2004 11/12/2004 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HEA 2004 010-402-009 TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE ACCESS B040908 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
TEXAS ELEVATOR INSPECT I 2004 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH ANN ELEVATOR INSPEC 4018 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
THE ESTATE OF DAVID P. 2004 010-401-099 CONTINGENCY FOR M REISSUE CHECK (CK# 12866 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
THE PRINTERY 2004 010-422-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCA COPIES (BUDGET) 5957 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
THOMAS, GENEVA tl 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11108/2004 11112/2004 
TIMBERMANS SUPPLY 2004 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH TCCH MAINTENANCE 171937 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
TIMBERMANS SUPPLY 2004 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH TCCH MAINTENANCE 171940 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
TIMBERMANS SUPPLY 2004 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH TCCH MAINTENANCE 172045 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
TOLAR, CLARA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11108/2004 1111212004 
TOLARS FEED AND OUTDOOR 2004 010-426-023 ANIMAL CONTROL TCSO - LIVESTOCK FE 4817 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
TRAHAN DONALD E PH.D 2004 010-408-099 PSYCHIATRIC & MED TCDC-C.ADAMS EVALUA 9792-9819 11/01/2004 11/12/2004 
TRIAD OFFICE SOLUTIONS 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES TCTA - TYPEWRITER S 44111 11/10/2004 11/12f2004 
TUBB INVESTMENTS 2004 010-419-099 RESTITUTION TCDA STORASE-WORTHE 11990 11/02/2004 11112/2004 
TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 2004 010-426-023 ANIMAL CONTROL PCT2 LIVESTOCK SUPP 228437 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY AUTO PARTS 2004 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL TCSO - AUTO PARTS 7075-102004 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2004 010-423-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCT - ENVELOPES 7768-103104 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2004 010-407-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCDC - ENVELOPES 478-102004 11/09/2004 11112/2004 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE ADVERT-TEST EQUIPME 102704 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2004 010-401-013 ADVERTISING TCTA - ADVERTISING 092004 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2004 010-401-098 MISCELLANEOUS EXP PITTMAN, DEBORA 0018504002 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2004 010-401-098 MISCELLANEOUS EXP SHEWMAKE, TAMISHEA 0030989003 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2004 010-401-098 MISCELLANEOUS EXP POUNDS, CHYRL 0039413002 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2004 010-401-098 MISCELLANEOUS EXP WILLIAMS, MICHAEL 0017604006 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2004 010-401-098 MISCELLANEOUS EXP STURROCK, MELISSA 0028211010 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 2004 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC TCJC - REPAIR 115052 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 
U PUMP IT 2004 010-426-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE Teso FUEL 0021807 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 
U. S. tlARSHALL PRISONER 2004 011)-361-011 U. S. MARSHALL PR I'ITHLY TRANSFER 13040 11108/2004 11112/2004 
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3.60 

87.50 
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980.00 
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54.18 

123.00 
38.50 

543.36 
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35.00 
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37.30 

4,632.33 
2,819.0b 
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ALL RECORDS FROII 11/12/2004 TO 11/12/2004 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAIIE ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAIIE ITEII/REASON INVOICE , VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AIIDUNT 

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MED 2004 010-436~049 AID TO INDiGENTS RAWLS, JERRY 091504 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 20.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 2004 010-421-009 TELEPHONE TCJ 409-429-096B 101795295B 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 66.93 
VERIZON WIRELESS 2004 010-43B-00? SUPPLIES AND OPER TCCS 409-429-4274 1023172095 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 43.05 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES IBM PRINTER RIBBON 822990827-00 11/01/2004 11/12/2004 93.76 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-422-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCA OFFICE SUPPLIES B22991292-00 11/01/2004 11/12/2004 75.64 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCSO OFFICE SUPPLIE 262163767-00 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 89.B3 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCSO OFFICE SUPPLIE 261918355-00 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 61.15 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCSO OFFICE SUPPLIE 262B17530-00 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 119.B2 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES TCVS - INK CARTRIDG 263335194-00 11/03/2004 i1/12/2004 70.44 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-407-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TeDC - OFFICE SUPPL 260444719-00 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 110.91 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-407-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCnC OFFICE SUPPLIE 26059B092-00 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 57.11 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES TCTA - CARTRIDGES 263029185-00 11110/2004 11/12/2004 70.77 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2004 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCTA - OFFICE SUPP 2630291B5-00 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 64.96 
NAL-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-426-037 CAMERAS, FILM TCSO CAMERA/FILM 0902015150 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 7.22 
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCSO OFFICE SUPPLIE 0902015150A 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 24.34 
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCSO OFFICE SUPPLIE 0902011876 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 32.00 
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES TCSO JAIL SUPPLIES 0901016023 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 9.91 
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL TCSO SUPPLIES 0902001724 11/02/2004 11/12/2004 169.1B 
WAl-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES DPS - CARTRIDGES 9501013067 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 91.66 
HAL-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-430-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES DPS - OFFICE SUPPLI 9501013067A 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 33.16 
HAL-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JPl - OFFICE SUPPLI 004736 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 Bl.B6 
WAL-MART COMMUNITY 2004 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TCEO - SUPPLIES 003902 11/0BI2004 11/12/2004 21.13 
WALKER, ARBY 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 91.00 
WALLINS SISNS & GRAPHIC 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE TCC BOARDS 0732 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 6.00 
WERNER, NORMA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/0BI2004 11/12/2004 96.25 
WEST, JESSICA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 31.50 
WESTFALL, LETHA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTIOf~ EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ElECT 110204 11/08/2004 1111212004 B7.50 
WISGINS, ALMA 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 84.00 
WILLSON, DOROTHY 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/0BI2004 11/12/2004 87.50 
WILLSON, J W 2004 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE NOVEMBER 2004 ELECT 110204 11/0B/2004 11/12/2004 140.50 
WILSON CLEMMONS INSURAN 2004 010-426-014 BONDS & LAW ENF. TCSO -t40TARY BOND 100404 11105/2004 11/12/2004 71.00 
HILSON CLEMMONS INSURAN 2004 010-422-014 BONDS TCA - BOND-SIBBS, P 15664771 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 50.00 
WOODVILLE FAMILY CLINIC 2004 010-401-098 MISCELLANEOUS EXP V705 EXAM - HORN 11457-102104 11/01/2004 11/12/2004 110.00 
XEROX CORPORATION 2004 010-440-015 SERVICE CONTRACTS TCDC - DC230 DUPLEX 005305B39 11/09/2004 11/12/2004 130.00 
XPEDX 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES TCCH - PAPER SUPPLI N4B7848611 11/01/2004 11/12/2004 607.84 
XPEDX 2004 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC TCSO - JAIL CLEAN S N4B7707611 11/03/2004 11/12/2004 346.52 
XPEDX 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES TCSO - JAIL SUPPLIE N487966911 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 52.52 

82;980.36 
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T¥LER COUNTY PCT I 
TYLER COUNTY PCT II 
TYLER COUNTY PCT III 
TVLER COUNTY PCT IV 

GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE VIP CLAltlS LIST VCHI0l PAGE 6 

ALL RECORDS FROtl 11/12/2004 TO 11/12/2004 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

ACCOUNT I ACCOUNT NAtlE !TEtl/REASON 

2004 020-496-021 TRANS/R&B 1====.2 MTHLY TRANSFER 
2004 020-496-022 TRANS/R&D 11===.2 MTHLY TRANSFER 
2004 020-496-023 TRANS/R&B 111==.2 HTHLY TRANSFER 
2004 020-496-024 TRANS/R&D IV===.2 MTHlY TRANSFER 

INVOICE I 

13032 
13033 
13034 
13035 

VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AtlOUNT 

11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
11/08/2004 11/12/2004 

6,831.50 
6,287.69 
9,176.69 
8,458.76 

30,754.64 
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ALL RECORDS FROM 11/12/2004 TO 11/12/2004 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT i ACCOUNT NAME HEfllREASON INVOICE • VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AfiOUNT 

ECONO SIGN &: BARRICADE 2004 021-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUP PCTI - ROAD SIGNS 875703 11/0BI2004 11/12/2004 
GARDNER OIL, INC. 2004 021-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE PCT! - FUEl/OIL 102004D 11108/2004 1111212004 
HILLISTER TRACTOR 2004 021-451-028 MACHINERY MAIHTEN PCTI - EQUIP MAINT 00025-102004 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
I:NTERtIATIOtIAL KILL SERV 2004 021-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT! - ROAD HAT 204089 11108/2004 1111212004 
JASPER ASPHALT LIMITED 2004 021-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCTI - OIL SAND BAS 667 11/0812004 11/12/2004 
JERRYS SAW SHOP 2004 021-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCTl - MACHINE MAUl 10615-10610 11108/2004 1111212004 
MODICA BROTHERS 2004 021-451-030 TIRES, TUBES PCTI REPARISRV 102004C 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
SBC 2004 021-451-035 UTILITIES pcm 0906BPCI 11110/2004 1111212004 
SCHRECK, TED TRUCKING 2004 021-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL pcn - SLAG BASE 7923 1110B/2004 11112/2004 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POO 2004 021-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION PCTI 22946200411P 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 
TH1BERI1ANS SUPPLY 2004 021-451-028 I'IACHWERV I1AINTEf~ pcn EQUIP MHH 171604/17152 11108/2004 11112/2004 
TRIANGLE EQUIPMENT SVC 2004 021-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN PCTI - TRIANGLE 430 9634 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 
TYLER COUNTY AUTO PARTS 2004 021-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE pcn - GREASE 330978 11108/2004 11/12/2004 

176.12 
2,461.48 

741.22 
393.31 
591.69 
12.90 

521.07 
14.56 

405.00 
3,747.86 

76.6B 
192.50 
19.90 

9,354.29 
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ALL RECORDS FRO/'! 11112/2004 TO 11/1212004 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAIIE ACCOUNT , ACCOUNT NAIIE HEII/REASON INVOICE' VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO Al'lDUNT 

BANE, GEORGE P, INC. 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 BULB 01052501 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 152.43 
BANE, GEORGE P, INC. 2004 022~451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 FILTER 01052169 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 200.89 
BIG FOUR, INC. 2004 022-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT2 - ROAD SASE 00327056 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 793.71 
CALCO CALLENS CO INC 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERV HAINTEN PCT2 EQUIP PARTS 14514 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 1,899.71 
CUSTOM PRODUCTS RESEARC 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 DRY MOLY LUBE 9418 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 184.00 
EAST TEXAS MACHINE 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2·EQUIP REPAiR 33134 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 160.00 
GARDNER OIL, INC. 2004 022-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE PCT2 FUEL/OIL 102004 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 3,008.07 
GULF WELDING 2004 022-451-040 MISCEllANEOUS SUP PCT2 EQUP RENTAL 38326 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 31.50 
HENSARLINGS TIRE CENTER 2004 022-451-030 TIRES, TUBES PCT2 - REPAIRS 102004 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 149.95 
HILLISTER TRACTOR 2004 022-451-028 I1ACHHIERV MAINTEN PCT2 MACH PARTS 14458 ll/05l2004 1111212004 2.87 
HUGHES, JAMES "RUSTY" 2004 022-451-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING PCT2 REIMB TRAVEL E 110404 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 74.90 
INTERNATIONAL MILL SERV 2004 022-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PeT2 ROAD MATERIAL 203021 11104/2004 1111212004 255.17 
J .. B BEST & COMPANY 2004 022-451-044 UNIFORMS PCT2 UNIFORMS 20832M 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 135.93 
PARKER'S DO IT CENTER 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 - EQUIP SUPPLI 6110975 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 27.61 
PARKER'S DO IT CENTER 2004 022-451-028. MACHINERY MAINTEN·PCT2 - EQUIP SUPPLI 6113175 11/05/2004 11112/2004 13.16 
PARKER'S DO IT CENTER 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 - EQUIP SUPPLI 6115854 11/05/2004 11/12i2004 21.55 .. , 
POWERPlAr~ 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY HAINTEN peT2 EQUIP MAINT J30235 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 418.83 
REGIONS INTERSTATE BILL 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 EQUIP PARTS 300883401 11/05/2004 i1/12/2004 29.90 
SSC 2004 022-451-035 UTILITIES Pca2 09068PC2 11/10/2004 11/12/2004 14.56 
SCHRECK, TED TRUCKING 2004 022-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT2 SLAG BASE 7910 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 300.00 f 

SMITH AND BARNHART 2004 022-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUP PCT2 - PAGER SRV 112004 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 13.90 i, 

SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2004 022-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUP PCT2 MACHINE MAINT 62776 11104/2004 1.111212004 38.86 II 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2004 022-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUP PCT2 MACHINE MAINT 60849 11/04/2004 1.1112/2004 10.95 

~ TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POD 2004 022-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION PCT2 22946200411P 11110/2004 1.111212004 2,265.80 
TIMBERMANS SUPPLY 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 GlOVES/O RINGS 171731 11/0412004 11/12/2004 4.50 

rl TIMBERKANS SUPPLY 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN peT2 OIL/CLEANER 171949 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 14.95 fl 

TIMBERMANS SUPPLY 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCTc OIL/FILTER 171969 11 104/2004 1.1/1212004 137.12 Ii 
Ii 

TOOLS PLUS INDUSTRIES, 2004 022-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUP peT2 GLOVES 21373 lli04/2004 11/12/2004 57.75 !i 
TRUCK & EQUIPMENT REPAI 2004 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 - EQUIP REPAIR 457123 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 120.00 il 
TYLER COUNTY AUTO PARTS 2004 022-451-028· MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 EQUIP PARTS 7051-1004 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 143.60 i 
TYLER COUNTY AUTO PARTS 2004 022-451-031 CULVERTS PCT2 CULVERTS 7051-1004A 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 160.90 1 

UPUMP IT 2004 022-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE PCT2 FUEL 0021806 11/04/2004 11/12/2004 158.73 
------------

11,001.80 

__ ~ __ ~M _ _..,.---_____ - __ -



... -~.--- ... , ... -~.-... , .... -.-'".~ .. "-"-.-~.-.. --
'. ROAD & BRIDGE III VIP ClAlftS LIST VCHI0l PAGE 9 

All RECORDS FROft 11/12/2004 TO 11/12/2004DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT t ACCOUNT NAftE ITEft/REASON INVOICE t VP DATE DATE TSP PO NO AKDUNT 

ANDY MARTIN 2004 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL peT3 -REMOV RD MATE 4 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
BIS FOUR, INC. 2004 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT3 -ROAD BASE 00030781 11/05/2004 11112/2004 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 2004 023-451-032 ROAD ftATERIAL PCT3 - ROAD MATERIA 102004 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 

'CIN6ULAR WIRELESS 2004 023-451-035 UTILITIES PCT3 409 331 4724/2 793899742-10 11109/2004 11/12/2004 
DURHAM AUTO ELECTRIC 2004 023-451-028 MACHINERY HAINTEN PCT3 - CHG AIC 4301-24 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
DURHAM AUTO ELECTRIC 2004 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT3 - ALT 4301-23 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
EAST TEXAS MACHINE 2004 023-451-028 MACHINERY HAINTEN PCT3 EQUP PARTS 33145 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
EASTEX PRESSURE WASHERS 2004 023-451-028 nACfHNERYMAINTEN PCT3 !'IACH REPAIR 5953 11105/2004 1111212004 
ECONO SIGN & BARRICADE 2004 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT3 - ROAD SIGNS 875341 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
ECONO SI6N & BARRICADE 2004 023-451-032 ROAD !'IATERIAl PCT3 - ROAD SIGNS 875659 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
ETOX INC. 2004 023-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT3 OXY RENTAL 054896 11/05/2004 11/12/2004 
HOX INC. 2004 023-451-1)28 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT3 -ROD 344445 11105/2004 1111212004 
GARDNER OIL, INC. 2004 023-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE PCT3 - FUEl/OIL 102004E 11109/2004 1111212004 
HENSARLINSS TIRE CENTER 2004 023-451-030 TIRES, TUBES PCT3 - REPA/SVC 10312004 11/05/2004 1111212004 
HORTON'S AUTOMOTIVE 2004 023-451-028 MACHINERY MAIHTEN PCT3 - EQUIP PARTS 102704 11/05/2004 11112/2004 
JACK ALEXANDER ROAD CON 2004 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT3 ROAD BASE 13896 11/05/2004 11112/2004 
MARTINS TRU-VALUE HOWE. 2004 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT3-SUPPLIES 10827-10841 11105/2004 11/12/2004 
MUSIC MOUNTAIN WATER CO 2004 023-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUP PCT3 - WATER 102004A 11/08/2004 11/12/2004 